UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Company as of September 30, 2004 is presented as if the sale of
substantially all the assets of the Company was consummated as of September 30, 2004.

The following unaudited pro forma statements of operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 and the year ended
December 31, 2003 are presented as if the sale of substantially all the assets of the Company was consummated as of the beginning
of the periods presented.

The unaudited pro forma information was prepared utilizing the accounting policies outlined in the historical financial statements
of the Company. The unaudited pro forma condensed balance sheet and statements of operations do not purport to represent the
Company’s results of operations for future periods, and should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of the
Company.

Ashlin Development Corporation f/k/a
 Health & Nutrition Systems International, Inc.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

Unaudited
September 30,

2004  Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash  $ 16,961   333,039   -   350,000
Accounts receivable, net   46,550   -   46,550 (a)   -
Inventory, net   1,030,484   -   1,030,484 (a)   -
Prepaids and other current assets   97,095   -   52,095 (a)   45,000

Total current assets   1,191,090   333,039   1,129,129   395,000

Property and equipment, net   84,487   -   84,487   -

Other assets:

Trademarks, net   409   -   409 (a)   -
Security deposits   8,019   -   8,019 (a)   -

Total other assets   8,428   -   8,428   -

Total assets  $ 1,284,005  $ 333,039  $ 1,222,044   $ 395,000

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’

DEFICIT
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable  $ 1,433,601   1,433,601   - (a)   -
Accrued expenses   283,272   250,772   - (a)   32,500
Notes payable, current portion   394,980   394,980   - (a)   -

Total current liabilities   2,111,853   2,079,353   -   32,500

Stockholders' deficit:

Common stock, $ 0.001 par value,
authorized 30,000,000 shares;
3,832,813 and 3,832,813 shares
issued and outstanding at
December 31, 2003 and 2002,
respectively   3,830   -   -   3,830

Additional paid-in capital   858,612   -   -   858,612
Accumulated deficit   (1,690,290 )  1,222,044   2,412,392 (a)   (499,942 )

Total stockholders' deficit   (827,848 )  1,222,044   2,412,392   362,500

Total liabilities and stockholders'
deficit  $ 1,284,005  $ 3,301,397  $ 2,412,392   $ 395,000

———————
Note (a):To record the disposition of substantially all of the assets for $350,000 and the assumption of $2,079,353 of

liabilities of the Company. Assumes the disposition occurred September 30, 2004

Ashlin Development Corporation f/k/a
Health & Nutrition International, Inc

Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004
(Unaudited)

Unaudited
September 30,

2004

Unaudited

 Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma

Net revenue  $ 6,342,588   6,342,588   - (a)   -

Cost of sales   2,753,729   -   2,753,729 (a)   -

Gross profit   3,588,859   6,342,588   2,753,729   -

Operating expense:

General and administrative expense   2,621,158   -   2,324,615 (a)   296,544 (b)
Advertising and promotion   2,121,575   -   2,121,575 (a)   -
Depreciation and amortization   30,140   -   30,140 (a)   -

Total operating expense   4,772,873   -   4,476,330   296,544

Income (loss) from operations   (1,184,015 )  6,342,588   7,230,059   (296,544 )

Other income (expense):

Gain on disposition   -   -   1,190,348 (a)   1,190,348
Interest expense   (25,353 )  -   25,353 (a)   -
Other income (expense)   4,515   4,515   -   -

Total other income (expense)   (20,838 )  4,515   1,215,701 (a)   1,190,348

Income (loss) before income taxes   (1,204,853 )  6,347,103   8,445,760   893,804

Benefit (provision) for income taxes   -   -   -   -

Net income (loss)  $ (1,204,853 ) $ 6,347,103  $ 8,445,760   $ 893,804
———————
Note (a):To record the disposition of substantially all of the assets for $350,000 and the assumption of $2,079,353 of

liabilities of the Company on January 1, 2004.
Note (b):Comprised of directors’ fees and professional fees of auditors and legal counsel.

Ashlin Development Corporation f/k/a
Health & Nutrition System International, Inc.

Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Year Ended December 31, 2003
(Unaudited)

Historical

2003
Unaudited

 Pro Forma Adjustments   Pro Forma

Net revenue  $ 6,552,206   6,552,206   - (a)   -

Cost of sales   2,514,758   -   2,514,758 (a)   -

Gross profit   4,037,448   6,552,206   2,514,758   -

Operating expense:

General and administrative expense   2,113,918   -   1,934,909   179,009 (b)
Advertising and promotion   1,428,838   -   1,428,838 (a)   -
Depreciation and amortization   21,760   -   21,760 (a)   -

Total operating expense   3,564,516   -   3,385,507   179,009

Income (loss) from operations   472,932   6,552,206   5,900,265   (179,009 )

Other income (expense):

Gain on disposition   -   -   381,787 (a)   381,787
Gain on sale of trademark   274,945   274,945   -   -
Interest expense   (46,518 )  -   46,518 (a)   -
Other income (expense)   (5,000 )  -   5,000 (a)   -

Total other income (expense)   223,427   274,945   433,305   381,787

Income before income taxes   696,359   6,827,151   6,333,570   202,778

Benefit (provision) for income taxes   -   -   -   -

Net income  $ 696,359  $ 6,827,151  $ 6,333,570   $ 202,778
———————
Note (a):To record the disposition of substantially all of the assets for $350,000 and the assumption of $1,776,446 of

liabilities of the Company on January 1, 2003.
Note (b):Comprised of directors’ fees and professional fees of auditors and legal counsel.

Exhibit Index

Exhibit
Number

Description

10.1  Employment Agreement dated November 19, 2004, between James A. Brown and the Company
(incorporated herein by reference to Exhibit 3 to Exhibit 2.1 of the Form 8-K of the Company filed
with the Commission on January 14, 2005).

10.2  Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 15, 2004, between the Company and the Purchaser